Nr.
611

612

613

614

615

Verbandsklasse Ost

(3. Spieltag)

Datum Heim Gast Punkte

23.09.2007/10:00 KV Wolfsburg 1 KSV/E. Wolfsburg 2 3:0

Gerhard Sleutel 75218 Wolfgang Patzer

Arnd Borchert 793/10 Gerhard Wilhelm

Andreas Mehlhaf 811/12 Manfred Stechert

Rainer Berger 770/9 Fred-Joachim Remmers

Wolfram Hinz 795/11 Susanne Broscheid

Michael Schumacher 729/3 Gerald Meier

23.09.2007/10:00 TSV Salzgitter 3 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 3 2:1

Erich Knoche 736/9 Hans-Jiirgen Trohl

Helmut Kleinau 686 /3 Stefan Richter

Gustav Kufeld 783/11 Jorg Adler

Sven Geisenheiser 837/12 Frank Fillekrug

Peter Grohs 720/ 7 Siegried Langnickel

Rainer Seidel 713/5 Werner Ziegler

23.09.2007/10:00 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 2 TSV Salzgitter / Damen 1 2:1

Uwe Stahl 75312 Sabine Unger

Dietmar Koch 794/8 Dorit Kleinau

Maik Heidrich 790/7 Jennifer Kunze

Bernd Heidrich 780/5 Birgit Grohs

Heinz Paul 798/9 Katja Tiesmeier

Klaus Meyer 77814 Nicole Mehlhaf

23.09.2007/10:00  Rot-Weiss Steterburg 1 KV Wolfsburg 2 0:3

Reinhard Heinath 743112 Martin Stlber

Andreas Schultz 676/ 2 Silvio Kraul

Sven Heinath 695/7 Thomas Kammler

Wilfried Meier 615/1 Gerhard Kuhlbars

Jurgen Wolters 72319 Volker Kraul

Helmut Martens 690/5 Jorg Schmerling

23.09.2007/10:00  Union Salzgitter 2 Sid-Elm Schéningen 1 0:3

Alexander Pilka 72518 Dirk Woitschach

Jorg Valendiek 720/6 Daniel Haus

Michael Heinze 72517 Andre Woitschach

Christian Meinecke 671/1 Steffen Vogt

Rolf Meyer 72519 Hans-Georg Veit

Uwe Riebeck 707 /3 Wilfried Kiihne

Tabelle 3. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP

1 KV Wolfsburg 1 3 3 9 160
2 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 2 3 0 6 121
3 KV Wolfsburg 2 3 3 6 120
4 Sud-Elm Schoéningen 1 3 3 6 120
5 TSV Salzgitter / Damen 1 3 2 5 125
6 TSV Salzgitter 3 3 -2 4 112
7 Union Salzgitter 2 3 -3 3 119
8 KSV/E. Wolfsburg 2 3 0 3 107
9 Rot-Weiss Steterburg 1 3 -4 2 102
10 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 3 3 -2 1 84
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ZP
53:25

708/1
74317
73715
736/4
74216
72612

47 :31
711/4
71716
661/1
772110
67412
730/8

35:43
863/12
613/1
801/10
780 /6
753/3
817/11

36 : 42
686/3
692/6
711/8
731/11
728110
689 /4

34:44
683/2
7781710
718/5
791/12
713/4
781/11

LP
13712
13891
13082
12919
13369
13032
13237
13111
12712
13100

Holz

4650

4475

4693

4142

4273

14392

1 4265

1 4627

1 4237

4464



Verbandsklasse West

(3. Spieltag)
Nr. Datum Heim Gast Punkte ZP Holz
711 22.09.2007/13:00 AKC Quakenbriick 1 SV Listrup 1 2:1 39:39 4394 : 4389
Ulrich Nolde 705/2 Hermann Egbers 745/10
Georg Hilgefort 74419 Christian Kunk 683/1
Michael Thobe 72314 Horst Mdschter 74317
Marcel Straub 755/11 Reinhard Altenschulte 72416
Frank Budde 74418 Thomas Mef3 777112
Torsten Irsch 72315 Franz Geerdes 71713
712 22.09.2007/13:00 SV Union Lohne 1 Ballsport Osnabriick 1 3:0 48 : 30 4468 : 4357
Michael Schmit 782112 Ralf Schlie 751/9
Clemens Borker 74818 Christian Kropp 700/1
Josef Gossling 713/4 Peter Krampf 73717
Werner Koster 766 /11 Gunther Herich 735/6
Andreas Borker 70413 Martin Mienert 73415
Torsten Ripperda 755/10 Klaus Tobergte 700/2
713 22.09.2007/13:00 SG Bramsche 1 KF Nordhorn 2 2:1 47 : 31 4476 : 4401
Thomas Lampenschulte 731/4 Gebhard Baudisch 729/3
Hendrik Heskamp 751/10 Josef Litkeniehoff 716 /2
Jurgen Briining 750/9 Timo Sendmeyer 74718
Werner Arnken 746 /7 Peter Hoff 767112
Ewald Knue 740/6 Andreas Hagels 733/5
Franz-Josef Schmees 758 /11 Horst Blissemaker 709/1
714 23.09.2007/10:00 VOK Osnabriick 2 KSV GM Hiitte 2 2:1 41 : 37 4589 : 4551
Erwin Richter 74215 Uwe Dreier 783/9
Thorsten Schmudde 826/12 Walter Frankenberg 817 /11
Carsten Meyer-Tewes 779/8 Michael Schade 72213
Hans Kombrink 791/10 Josef Rumpke 77417
Andreas Cromme 716 /2 Christian Gunkel 75416
Marcus Bortz 735/4 Martin Sprengelmeyer 701/1
715 27.10.2007/13:00 KSC 59 Osnabriick 1 AKC Quakenbriick 2 0:0 0:0 0:0
Tabelle 3. Spieltag Sp +/- Pkt ZP LP
1 AKC Quakenbriick 1 3 2 8 141 13391
2 VOK Osnabriick 2 3 0 6 132 13784
3 SV Listrup 1 3 2 5 122 13251
4 SV Union Lohne 1 3 -1 5 122 13030
5 Ballsport Osnabriick 1 3 2 5 113 13592
6 KF Nordhorn 2 3 1 4 110 13693
7 KSV GM Hiitte 2 3 0 3 111 13394
8 KSC 59 Osnabriick 1 2 0 3 72 9336
9 SG Bramsche 1 3 -4 2 111 13425
10 AKC Quakenbriick 2 2 -2 1 58 8661
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Nr.

Datum

Heim

511 22.09.2007/13:00 VOK Osnabriick 1

512

513

514

515

Johannes Beckmann
Gerhard Schultz
Heiko Kortebusch
Peter Rolf

Uwe Schierbaum
Mark Zarling

22.09.2007/13:00
Alexander Kihne
Andreas Flohr
Timo Polk
Michael Heim
Frank Bornemann
Burghard Tager

22.09.2007/13:00
Dietmar Nolting
Stefan Diker

Jorg Prause

Udo Buschermdohle
Christian David
Prues Manuel

22.09.2007/13:00
Sebastian Mitschke
Werner Korte
Andreas Burlage
Sascha Schierbaum
Stephan Dust
Florian Richter

861/12
801/10
77516
786/9
841/11
77215

Germania Helmstedt 1
768 /11
716 /5
683/2
775112
753/10
746 /9

KFH Léningen 1
716 /2
796/12
735/5
768179
759/8
771710

KSV GM Hutte 1
861/10
782/1
834/8
788/2
809/4
917/12

23.09.2007/11:00 TSV Georgsdorf 1

Lars Kronemeyer

Bernd-Jan Joostberends
Lambertus Kronemeyer

Hartmut Geugis
Heinz Kronemeyer
Heinz Raterink

806/9
811/10
828/12
773/3
805/8
788/5

Tabelle 3. Spieltag

1 SV Haseliinne 1

2 VOK Osnabriick 1

3 Germania Helmstedt 1
4 KFH Loningen 1

5 KSV GM Hiitte 1

6 Union Salzgitter 1

7 Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1

8 TSV Salzgitter 2
9 VFL Salder 1
10 TSV Georgsdorf 1

Verbandsliga Niedersachsen

(3. Spieltag)

Gast
VFL Salder 1

Ralf Jansch

Sven Cassel
Andreas Egert
Rolf Nizik

Harald Koch
Carsten Warnecke

Post SV/GH Salzgitter 1

Gregor Kiefer
Karl-Heinz Becker
Giinter Papenburg
Dietmar Koch
Johann Marintschak
Frank Niehus

Union Salzgitter 1

Olaf Weykamp

Danijel Maksimovic

Holger Muthig
Willi Siems

Dejan Maksimovic
Stefan Seibt

SV Haseliinne 1

Jorg Arnken
Gregor Geerdes

Manfred Furstenberg

Helmut Jaske
Alexander Lohe
Torsten Schulte

TSV Salzgitter 2

WWWWwWwwwwwwd

Punkte
3:0

2:1

Stefan Weber

Daniel Hoper

Frank Schimkat

Philipp Unger

Carsten Rabe

Wolfgang Sparenberg
+/- Pkt ZP
4 7 129
0 6 129
0 6 127
-1 5 123
-1 5 116
2 5 113
0 3 111
0 3 108
0 3 101
-4 2 113
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ZP
53:25

71212
762 /4
696/ 1
781/8
74513
77817

49 : 29
707174
671/1
72816
73718
705/3
735/7

46 : 32
74717
660/1
736/6
71713
791/11
73214

37:41
865/11
82417
836/9
808/3
809 /5
819/6

47 : 31
794 /6
812/11
731/1
74712
796 /7
78714

LP
14139
14386
13639
13730
14420
13868
13733
13853
14096
13174

Holz

4836

4441 :

4545 :

4991 :

4811 :

14474

4283

4383

4961

4667



